48
Introduction
Oil reservoirs are storage tanks that receive oil from oil separator and provide its return to
the compressor’s crankcase through oil level regulator. Amount of oil circulating in a system
varies depending on operating conditions. Oil reservoir prevents compressor’s crankcase from
staying without oil during potential fluctuations by providing additional storage capacity.
Oil reservoir prevents liquid refrigerant from flowing to the oil level regulators and therefore

Outlet Male
[SAE]
Orifice Ø
[mm]
Discharge
Coefficient
PS
[bar]
TS
[°C]
Set Press.
Range
Over
Pressure
Blowdown
G1 40070-K2N2-0-280 1/4" 3/8" 7 0,6 28
-50 / +150 28 / 45
bar
10% of set
pressure
10% of set
pressure
G2 40070-K3N2-0-280 3/8" 3/8” 7 0,6 28
G3 40095-K4N4-0-280 1/2" 5/8" 9,5 0,45 28
G5 40095-K4N4-0-300 1/2” 5/8” 9,5 0,45 30
G6 40095-K4N4-0-450 1/2” 5/8” 9,5 0,45 45
Order
No
Code Inlet Male
[NPT]

• Hammaddelerin tamamı sertifikalı ürünlerdir.
• Özel bağlantı elemanları yapılmaktadır.
Connections
Bağlantı Manşonları
57
Model Ø (D)
[mm]
Ø (D1)
[mm]
L
[mm]
L1 L2 L3 X Type
A.H089.03 89 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H114.03 114 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H120.03 120 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H140.03 140 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H160.03 160 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H168.03 168 - 120 80 11*35 A
A.H180.03 180 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H219.03 219 - 100 100 - - 11*35 A
B.H140.03 140 - 170 145 40 - 10*20 B
B.H168.03 168 - 195 170 40 - 10*20 B
B.H219.03 219 - 260 235 40 - 10*20 B
B.H273.03 273 - 350 325 50 - 10*25 B
B.H324.03 324 - 400 375 50 - 10*25 B
B.H406.03 406 - 480 440 60 - 14*35 B
B.H450.05 450 - 550 510 100 - 14*45 B
B.H508.06 508 - 600 560 110 - 14*60 B
B.H600.08 600 - 700 660 120 - 14*60 B
B.H750.08 750 - 850 810 150 - 16*80 B
B.H850.08 850 - 950 910 150 - 16*80 B
C.VHF1.04 - - 143 50 80 50 11*20 C
C.VHF1.06 - - 228 50 100 55 11*25 C
C.VHF2.06 - - 248 50 120 70 11*25 C
D.V085.02 85 - - - - - M10 D
E.V136.03 136 111 - - - - 8,5*30 E
E.V162.03 162 142 - - - - 8,5*30 E
E.V187.03 187 168 - - - - 8,5*30 E
E.V205.03 205 168 - - - - 8,5*30 E
E.V247.03 247 210 - - - - 13*60 E
E.V320.03 320 280 - - - - 13*80 E
F.V135.05 135 115 - - - - 8,5*30 F
F.V170.05 170 140 - - - - 8,5*30 F
F.V190.05 190 160 - - - - 8,5*30 F
F.V250.05 250 205 - - - - 13*60 F
F.V310.05 310 265 - - - - 13*60 F
F.V360.08 360 320 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V415.05 415 380 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V415.08 415 380 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V480.06 480 430 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V480.08 480 430 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V550.08 550 500 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V550.10 550 500 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V650.08 650 600 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V650.10 650 600 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V750.08 750 700 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V750.10 750 700 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V850.08 850 800 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V850.10 850 800 - - - - 15*80 F
Type     A
Type     B
Type     C
Type     D